Recei ved: 11/03/2014

PSC No. 7 - Gas
Corning Natural Gas Corporation
Effective December 1, 2014

G/L Number

10 480000
10481010
10 489090
10480010
10 489060
10489010
10 489020
10 481020

Description

Residential

General Service - Non Resident
Aggregate Firm Transportation
Gas Lights

Firm Transportation

Firm Trans min 5000 mcf

Firm Trans min 25000 mcf
Contracts

Corning Natural Gas Corporation
Temporary State Energy and Utility Service Conservation Assessment
Standard Offer based on Sales
Per Case# 09-M-0311 Issued June 18, 2014

Rate Codes

VRO,HZ,HZO,HR,HRO,RI,RO,TI,TO
C1,CO,HC,HCO,MI,MO,VCO,VMO,X1,XO,BI,BO,HCZ,HIF,HOF, 1,10
ACO,AMO,ARO,HA,HAC

GL01,GLO2

HT,HTF,HTO,0TF,SC5 (SC4)

CT,CTO,MT,MTO,PT,PTO,VTO,DOT (5C6)

IT, ITO (SC7)

AB,GP,MP,DPT,DSG,WK,ERW

"Issued and Compliance with Commission Order in Case# 09-M-0311 Effective June 18, 2014."

Issue By:

Firouzeh Sarhangi, CFO
Corning, N.Y. 14830

Issue Date: November 3, 2014

Cancel | ed effecti

ve 08/01/2015.

Dec '14 -
June '15
Total

922,807.8
175,752.8
337,298.8
77.0
33,007.8
152,865.6
502,492.0
1,300,145.7
3,424,447.5

26.95%
5.13%
9.85%
0.00%
0.96%
4.46%

14.67%

37.97%

100.00%

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type:
Statement No. 3

Refund

Amount
(13,546.31)
(2,579.95)
(4,951.36)
(1.13)
(484.54)
(2,243.98)
(7,376.31)
(19,085.42)
(50,269.00)

TSA

Rate Per
MCF

(0.01468)
(0.01468)
(0.01468)
(0.01468)
(0.01468)
(0.01468)
(0.01468)
(0.01468)

CANCELLED
12/ 01/ 2014



