PSC No. 7 - Gas Corning Natural Gas Corporation Effective December 1, 2014 Statement Type: TSA Statement No. 3

## Corning Natural Gas Corporation Temporary State Energy and Utility Service Conservation Assessment Standard Offer based on Sales Per Case# 09-M-0311 Issued June 18, 2014

<u>G/L Number</u>	Description	Rate Codes	Dec '14 - June '15 Total		Refund Amount	Rate Per MCF
10 480000	Residential	VRO,HZ,HZO,HR,HRO,RI,RO,TI,TO	922,807.8	26.95%	(13,546.31)	(0.01468)
10 481010	General Service - Non Resident	CI,CO,HC,HCO,MI,MO,VCO,VMO,XI,XO,BI,BO,HCZ,HIF,HOF,II,IO	175,752.8	5.13%	(2,579.95)	(0.01468)
10 489090	Aggregate Firm Transportation	ACO,AMO,ARO,HA,HAC	337,298.8	9.85%	(4,951.36)	(0.01468)
10 480010	Gas Lights	GL01,GL02	77.0	0.00%	(1.13)	(0.01468)
10 489060	Firm Transportation	HT,HTF,HTO,OTF,SC5 (SC4)	33,007.8	0.96%	(484.54)	(0.01468)
10 489010	Firm Trans min 5000 mcf	CT,CTO,MT,MTO,PT,PTO,VTO,DOT (SC6)	152,865.6	4.46%	(2,243.98)	(0.01468)
10 489020	Firm Trans min 25000 mcf	IT, ITO (SC7)	502,492.0	14.67%	(7,376.31)	(0.01468)
10 481020	Contracts	AB,GP,MP,DPT,DSG,WK,ERW	1,300,145.7	37.97%	(19,085.42)	(0.01468)
			3,424,447.5	100.00%	(50,269.00)	

"Issued and Compliance with Commission Order in Case# 09-M-0311 Effective June 18, 2014."

Issue By: Firouzeh Sarhangi, CFO Corning, N.Y. 14830

Issue Date: November 3, 2014